1	[Accept Gift - Gibbs Quadski XL - Fire Department Marine Operations - \$50,550]			
2				
3	Resolution authorizing the Fire Department to accept a gift of one Gibbs Quadski XL			
4	from Mr. Marc Benioff, valued at \$50,550 for use by the Fire Department for Marine			
5	Operations.			
6				
7	WHEREAS, Mr. Marc Benioff has graciously donated a gift of a Gibbs Quadski XL,			
8	valued at \$50,550, for use by the San Francisco Fire Department for Marine Operations in the			
9	San Francisco Bay; and			
10	WHEREAS, This Quadski XL will provide the Fire Department with more fire and			
11	rescue options and offer greater versatility by being able to transform from a land-based			
12	vehicle to a water craft by the push of a button; and			
13	WHERAS, The Fire Department responds to a number of water-related incidents in the			
14	San Francisco Bay, including water rescues and other medical incidents; and			
15	WHEREAS, At its regular meeting on Tuesday, December 16th, 2014, the Fire			
16	Commission voted to recommend that the Board of Supervisors approve the gift and authorize			
17	the Chief of the Fire Department to accept the gift to the Department; now, therefore, be it			
18	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the gift and authorizes the Chief			
19	of the Fire Department to accept the gift of a Gibbs Quadski XL from Mr. Marc Benioff, valued			
20	at \$50,550, for use by the San Francisco Fire Department; and, be it			
21	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors extends its gratitude to Mr.			
22	Marc Benioff for the generous gift to the City and County of San Francisco in support of the			
23	Fire Department and public safety.			
24				
25				

1	Recommended:	Approved: _		
2			EDWIN M. LEE, Mayor	
3	JOANNE HAYES-WHITE, Fire Chief	Approved: _		
5			BEN ROSENFIELD, Controller	
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				